
A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE 
FINAL REPORT OF THE COSTS FOR 
THE TANGENT STREET SIDEWALK 
LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 
(L.I.D.) PROJECT #97715 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

RESOLUTION NO. _____ {,p_(c __ 
FOR2000 

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has caused sidewalk improvements to occur as part of the 

Hansard Area Infrastructure Improvement Project #97730 and, 

WHEREAS, this final cost of the improvements was calculated according to Appendix 

A, attached herewith and, 

WHEREAS, the cost of improvements associated with the Tangent Street Sidewalk 

L.l.D. is $20,288.29, 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

LEBANON AS FOLLOWS: 

The final report of the costs for the Tangent Street Sidewalk L.I.D. shall be according to said 

Appendix A and shall be $20,288.29. 

Passed by the Council by a vote of J./ forand 0 against and approved by the Mayor 

this :;?f} Day of CJM~ , 2000. 

~impson, Mayor 

ATTEST: 



Appendix A 

Final Report of the Cost 
Tangent Street LID 

P.C.C. Sidewalk SM 582.40 $23.00 

P.C.C. Driveway SM 163.07 $30.00 

Construction Subtotal: 

A. City Work Crew Participation: 
B. Consulting, Engineering & Legal Fees: 
C. Right of Way Purchases & Condemnations: 
D. All Other Direct Costs: 
E. Five percent of above for administration and in-kind: 

Actual Total: 

Estimated Total: 

W:\cip\projects\97730.HAN\LID\final-rpt-of-costs.wpd 

$13,395.20 

$4,892.10 

$18,287.30 

$0.00 
$1,008.21 

$0.00 
$84.24 

$908.54 

$20,288.29 

$45,390.00 
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