A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE)
FINAL REPORT OF THE COSTS FOR)
THE TANGENT STREET SIDEWALK)
LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT)
(L.I.D.) PROJECT #97715)

RESOLUTION NO. _____

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has caused sidewalk improvements to occur as part of the Hansard Area Infrastructure Improvement Project #97730 and,

WHEREAS, this final cost of the improvements was calculated according to Appendix

A, attached herewith and,

WHEREAS, the cost of improvements associated with the Tangent Street Sidewalk

L.I.D. is \$20,288.29,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF **LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:**

The final report of the costs for the Tangent Street Sidewalk L.I.D. shall be according to said

Appendix A and shall be \$20,288.29.

Passed by the Council by a vote of	$\underline{\mathcal{H}}$ for and $\underline{\mathcal{O}}$	_ against and approved by the Mayor
this <u>28</u> Day of <u>June</u>	, 2000.	

Fingsta

J. Scott Simpson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Att

ohn E. Hitt, City Recorder

Appendix A

Final Report of the Cost Tangent Street LID

BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANT.	UNIT	TOTAL COST
P.C.C. Sidewalk	SM	582.40	\$23.00	\$13,395.20
P.C.C. Driveway	SM	163.07	\$30.00	\$4,892.10

Construction Subtotal:		\$18,287.30
 A. City Work Crew Participation: B. Consulting, Engineering & Legal Fees: C. Right of Way Purchases & Condemnations: D. All Other Direct Costs: E. Five percent of above for administration and in-kind: 		\$0.00 \$1,008.21 \$0.00 \$84.24 \$908.54
	Actual Total:	\$20,288.29
	Estimated Total:	\$45,390.00

,